FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION

MERCE k Office

09-28-2000	
	DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101475493 ————————————————————————————————————				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FUMIO GOTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD.				
TARO OGAWA	Internal Address: Street Address: 3-8 Kojima Ogawa 8-Chome City: Kurashiki-City, Japan State: ZJP:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	A corporation of the State of: (if applicable) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>				
X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other					
Execution Date: July 17, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/817,190	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? _ Yes _X_ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 1610 First National Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only)				
City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Phillip L. Kenner Name of Person Signing	Signature Quy, 16, 2600 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000290 0 817190 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, FUMIO GOTO and TARO OGAWA, citizens of Japan, and residing at 829-4 Kushida, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 710-01, Japan, and 3-52 Kojima Ajinokami, 1-Chome, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 710, Japan, respectively (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Three-Dimensionally Printed Cloth Molding and Method, for which patent application U.S. Serial No. 08/817,190 was filed on March 21, 1997.

WHEREAS, NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD. (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Japan, and having its principal office and place of business at 3-8, Kojima Ogawa 8-Chome, Kurashiki City, Okayama Pref., Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/817,190.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interests in and to the said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/817,190 and the invention thereof and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues, to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent like above may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of July, 2000, at Osaha.

Japan.

FUMIO GOTO

Fruncia Goto

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0924

JAPAN PREFECTURE OF CITY OF CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE))) SS: HE)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Before me personally appea	ared said Fumio Goto, known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the fe	oregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he signed,
sealed, and delivered the said ins	trument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of, 2	000.
Executed this <u>/ 7 th</u> day of _	July, 2000, at OSAKA city,
Japan.	Tano Ogawa TARO OGAWA
JAPAN PREFECTURE OF CITY OF CONSULATE GENERAL OF TH UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	,
Before me personally app	eared said Taro Ogawa, known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he
signed, sealed, and delivered the s	aid instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOR	F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of, 2	000.

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0925

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE

JAPAN)	
PREFECTURE OF OSAKA)	
CITY OF OSAKA)	ss:
CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	

I certify that on this day the individuals named below appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the attached instrument was executed freely and voluntarily.

	Fumic	Got	to			_
_	Taro	Ogav	va .			
	2	_ /	(6)			
	Jason	R.	Cubas			
Vice &o:	nsul of	the	United	States	of	America
_	July	17,				
			Date			

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 08/22/2000